

SC No.225/2023
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna

12.10.2023

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All three accused are present in person alongwith
Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandit.

Retd. IO Islamuddin in person.

PW-1 HC Amit is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

Summons to PW/complainant Sh. Sanjeev Panwar received back with the report that he is on medical leave. Let the complainant be summoned afresh for next date with the directions to appear alongwith the case property i.e. robbed mobile phone.

Put up for further examination of PW-1 as well as for RPE on **23.11.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.10.2023