

SC No.225/2023
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna
FIR No.610 /2015

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ashraf and Mumtaz are present on bail
with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandey.

Accused Shakeel is absent.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the accused that
accused Shakeel has been arrested in another case bearing FIR
No.903/23, PS Patparganj Industrial Area, U/s 25 Arms Act.
Copy of the FIR is filed. Issue production warrants of accused
Shakeel for next date.

Since one of the accused is not present, PW-1
Constable Amit and HC Yashpal are discharged unexamined
today.

Put up for appearance of accused Shakeel / further
orders on **06.12.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.11.2023