

SC No.225/2023
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna
FIR No.610 /2015

28.03.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Ashraf, Mumtaz and Shakeel are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandit.

PW-1 HC Amit in person.

IO/SI (Retd.) Islamuddin in person.

PW Sanjeev Panwar is not present. He has sent a request for adjournment and exemption from appearance on account of his personal exigency. The case property is also not produced on behalf of PW Sanjeev Panwar. Hence, PW-1 HC Amit is discharged unexamined for today.

Let PW-1 HC Amit and PW Sanjeev Panwar be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up for PE on **30.04.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.03.2024