

SC No.225/2023  
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna  
FIR No.610/2015

28.05.2024

**Present :** Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All three accused persons namely Ashraf, Mumtaz and Shakil are present on bail.

Sh. R.K. Pandit, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Complainant PW Sanjeev Panwar has sent request through ASI Ashok that due to illness he is not in a position to appear in the court. Case property is also required to be produced by him as the same is on *superdara* with the complainant. Let the complainant be summoned alongwith the case property for next date.

PW-1 HC Amit is also present, but discharged unexamined today due to want of case property.

Matter is adjourned for PE on 11.07.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.05.2024