

SC No.225/2023
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna
FIR No.610/2015

04.09.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons namely Ashraf, Mumtaz and Shakeel are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandit.

PW-1 HC Amit Panwar is further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Complainant/HC Sanjeev Panwar is not present. He is reported to be on casual leave w.e.f 30.08.2024. He be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up for RPE on 04.10.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/04.09.2024