

SC No. 225/2023  
State Vs. Ashraf @ Munna  
FIR No. 610 /2015

12.11.2024

**Present** : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
the State.

Accused Shakil present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.  
R.K. Pandit and Sh. Saroj Kumar Singh.

Accused Ashraf @ Munna and Mohd. Mumtaz @  
Sukki are absent.

PW SI Yashpal Singh, Duty Officer is present and  
discharged unexamined on account of absence of the accused.

PW Sanjeev Panwar is reported to be on leave.

An application for exemption from personal  
appearance filed on behalf of accused Ashraf @ Munna and  
Mohd. Mumtaz @ Sukki. Allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on 13.01.2025. Long date is given at  
the request for counsel for accused persons.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.11.2024**