

SC 225/2023
STATE VS. ASHRAF @ MUNNA
FIR NO.610/2015
PS SEEMAPURI
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

22.05.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused persons namely Ashraf @ Munna, Mohd. Mumtaz @ Sukki and Shakil are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandit.

PW-5 HC Dheeraj Singh is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Complainant/PW-2 HC Sanjeev Panwar is absent despite service.

Issue B/Ws in a sum of Rs.2,000/- against PW-2 HC Sanjeev Panwar and summons to remaining witnesses through SHO concerned for next date.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, the witness Sh. Pankaj Arora, Ld. MM, mentioned at serial no.7 in the list of prosecution witnesses, is dropped.

Put up for entire remaining PE on 22.07.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.05.2025