

**SC 225/2023  
STATE VS. ASHRAF @ MUNNA  
FIR NO.610/2015  
PS SEEMA PURI**

**22.07.2025**

**Present :** Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All three accused persons namely Ashraf @ Munna, Mohd. Mumtaz @ Sukki and Shakil are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Pandit.  
IO/SI Islamuddin in person.

Complainant/PW-2 HC Sanjeev Panwar is examined. Today he has appeared pursuant to issuance of B/Ws. He submits that he could not appear on last date of hearing as he was on leave. He is directed to bring his leave record / relevant DD entry on next date of hearing.

Let the MHC(M) be summoned for next date of hearing with Register No.19.

Put up for remaining PE on **22.08.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.07.2025**