

SC 225/2023
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA
FIR No. 610/2015
PS (Seema Puri)
22.08.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Ashraf and Shakeel are present on bail.
Accused Mohd. Mumtaz @ Sukki is absent.

Bar is on strike today.

PW Retired IO and MCH(M) with register no. 19
are present but are discharged unexamined for today.

HC Sanjeev is also present with DD entry showing
his leave record as directed to be produced on the last date. Same
is seen and he is also discharged.

Issue NBW against accused Mohd. Mumtaz with
notice to his surety.

Put up on **10.09.2025** for appearance of accused
Mohd. Mumtaz.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.08.2025