

SC No. 225/2023  
State vs. Ashraf @ Munna etc.  
FIR No. 610/2015  
PS Seema Puri

25.08.2025

**Bar is on strike today.**

**Present :** Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State on V/C.

Applicant/accused Mumtaz @ Sukki is present and files an application for cancellation of NBW on the ground that he got late on the last date due to traffic jam.

Heard.

The application is allowed and warrants issued against the accused are cancelled. Be listed for PE on **10.09.2025**, as already fixed. Remaining PWs be summoned.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.08.2025**