

SC 225/2023
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA & ORS.
FIR no. 610/2015
PS (Seema Puri)

10.09.2025

Present : Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail with Sh. R.K. Pandit,
Ld. Counsel.

PW-6 Retired SI Islamuddin and PW-7 HC Rakesh are examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Chief P.P. for the State submits that all the prosecution
witnesses have been examined and he wants to close the prosecution evidence.

Considering the same, **prosecution evidence is closed.**

Put up for recording statements of accused persons under Section
313 Cr.P.C. on **25.09.2025.**

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.09.2025