

SC 225/2023
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA
FIR No. 610/2015
PS (Seema Puri)

25.09.2025

Present : Ms. Preeti Mishra, Ld. Addl. (Substitute) PP for the State.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. RK Pandit, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Statement of accused persons recorded separately under Section 313 Cr.PC. Accused do not want to lead any evidence in their defence. Hence, DE stands closed.

Hence, put up for final arguments on **10.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.09.2025