

SC 225/2023
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA
FIR No. 610/2015
PS (Seema Puri)

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.

All three accused present on bail.

They seek adjournment as their counsel is stated to be unwell.

Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 15.12.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.11.2025