

**SC 225/2023**  
**STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA**  
**FIR No. 610/2015**  
**PS (Seema Puri)**

**15.12.2025**

Present : Sh. Manoj Kr. Garg, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for State.

All three accused present on bail.

Sh. RK Pandit and Sh. Karamjeet Singh, Ld. Counsels for all the accused.

Final arguments heard. Written arguments if any be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Chief Prosecutor is not available today. Hence, put up for arguments on behalf of State on **23.01.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.12.2025**