

SC 225/2023
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 610/2015
PS Seema Puri

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. P. P. (substitute) for the State.
Accused Ashraf, Mohd. Mumtaz and Shakil with Ld.
Counsel Sh. R. K. Pandit.

Since the arguments were heard by the Ld. Predecessor, the matter be re-listed for fresh final arguments on **26.02.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.01.2026