

SC 225/2023  
STATE Vs. ASHRAF @ MUNNA & ORS.  
FIR No. 610/2015  
PS Seema Puri

13.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Ashraf, Mumtaz on bail.  
Accused Shakil is absent.  
Sh. R.K. Pandit, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Shakil.

As directed by Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for consideration of the exemption application and purpose fixed on **23.03.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
**13.03.2026**