

SC 225/2023
STATE VS. ASHRAF @ MUNNA & ORS
FIR NO. 610/2015
PS SEEMAPURI

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ashraf @ Munna, Mohd. Mumtaz @ Sukki
and Shakil on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R. K.
Pandit.

Judgment is not ready.

Put up for judgment on 24.03.2026 at 2:00 p.m.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.03.2026